
Anexă  

la Hotărârea CSŞDT al AŞM  

nr. 49 din 13.03.2014 

List of the Official Representatives and National Experts 

 of the Republic of Moldova nominated to the 

Horison 2020 Programme Committees Configuration 
 

Nr. Programme 
Committee 

Official Representative 
 

National Expert 

1 Strategic 
Configuration 
(covering also 
Spreading Excellence 
and Widening 
Participation and 
Science with and for 
Society) 

Dr.  Lidia Romanciuc,  
Center of International Projects 
Tel: +373-22-270774 
Fax: +373-22-270774 
E-mail: intprojects@asm.md 
Sergiu Porcescu,  
Moldovan Office of Science and 
Technology 
Tel: +373-22-274534,  
Fax: +373-22-270774 
E-mail: cip@asm.md 

Lidia Virtan,  
Center of International Projects 
Tel: +373-22-274534,  
Tel: +373-79-537563 
Fax: +373-22-270774 
E-mail: lidia.virtan@h2020.md 

2 European Research 
Council, Marie 
Sklodowska-Curie, 
Future and Emerging 
Technologies 

Dr. hab. Aurelia Hanganu, 
Academy of Sciences of Moldova 
(ASM)  
Tel:+37368583656 
E-mail: 
aureliahanganu@yahoo.com  
 
 

Dr.Alexandru Rosca,  
Institute of Encyclopedic  Studies 
Tel: +373 22 923652 
Tel: + 373 79349358 
E-mail: alexandru.rosca@h2020.md 
Dr. Steliana Clapco,  
University of ASM 
Tel: +37379511752 
E-mail: stela.clapco@gmail.com 

3 Research 
Infrastructure 
 

Acad. Ion Tighineanu, Academy 

of Sciences of Moldova 

Tel: + 373 22 274047 

Fax:  + 373 22 274047 

e-mail: tiginyanu@asm.md 

tiginyanu@yahoo.com 
Dr. Svetlana Codreanu,  
Institute of Microbiology & 
Biotechnology 
Tel: +37322281457;  
mob.+37379556350; 
E-mail: 
codreanu.svetlana@gmail.com 

Dr. hab. Vasile Tronciu,  
Center of Fundamental and Applied 
Research Funding 
Tel:+37322271372 
E-mail: tronciu@cfcfa.asm.md 
Igor Serotila,  
Academy of Sciences of Moldova 
Tel: +373 69 157418,  o22 270445 
Fax: +373 22 270774 
E-mail: igor.serotila@h2020.md 
 

4 Information and 
Communication 
Technologies 

Dr. Igor Cojocaru,  
Institute of Informational Society 
Development  
Tel: +373 79 570100, 022 738774 
Fax: +373 22 733310 
e-mail: cojocaru@asm.md 

Elena Zamsa,  
Center of Fundamental and Applied 
Research Funding, ASM 
Tel: +373 22 733365 
Fax: +373 22 270774 
E-mail: elena.zamsa@h2020.md 
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 Dr.hab. Artiom Alhazov,  
Institute of Mathematics and 
Informatics, ASM 
Tel:+37322725982 
E-mail: artiom@math.md  

5 Nanotechnologies, 
Advanced Materials, 
Biotechnology, 
Advanced 
Manufacturing and 
Processing 

Acad. Aurelian Gulea,  
State University of Moldova 
Tel: +37322577539 
E-mail: gulea@usm.md 
Dr. hab. Veaceslav Ursachi, 
Technical University of Moldova 
Tel: +3736739103, 022542824 
E-mail: ursaki@yahoo.com  

Dr. hab. Mihai Macovei,  
Institute of Applied Physics, ASM 
Tel: +373222739805 
E-mail: mihai.macovei@h2020.md 
 
 

6 Space M. c. Anatolie Sidorenco, 
Institute of Electronic 
Engineering, ASM 
Tel: +373 69 513294, 022 737092 
Fax: +373 22 727088 
E-mail:anatoli.sidorenko@kit.edu  

Dr. hab. Viorel Bostan,  
Technical University of Moldova 
Tel: +37322509938 
E-mail: viorel_bostan@mail.utm.md 
 

7 SMEs and Access to 
the Risk Finance 
 

Lucia Usurelu,  
ENTRANSE Program Director 
Tel: +37369322121, 02280574 
E-mail: luciausurelu@yahoo.com 
Roman Chirca, 
 Agency of Innovation and 
Technology Transfer, ASM 
Tel: +37379121998, 022737308 
E-mail: roman.chirca@gmail.com 

Diana Grozav,  
Center of International Projects 
Tel/fax: +373 22 271671 
E-mail: diana.grozav@h2020.md 
Vitalie Moraru,  
Moldovan Technology Transfer 
Network 
Tel: +37369031439 
E-mail: vitalie.moraru@h2020.md 

8 Health, Demographic 
Change and 
Wellbeing 

Acad. Stanislav Groppa, Academy 
of Sciences of Moldova  
Tel: +373 69145820, 022 205312 
Fax: +373 22 235300 
E-mail:groppa@mtc.md 
stgroppa@gmail.com 
Dr. hab. Victor Vovc,  
State University of Medicine and 
Farmacy “N.Testemitanu” 
Tel: +373 69 524300, 022 205416 
Fax: +373 22 242344 
E-mail:vvovc@usmf.md 
victorvovc@yahoo.com 

Dr. hab. Ghenadie Curochichin,  

State University of Medicine and 

Farmacy “N.Testemitanu” 

Tel: +373 69 149267 
Fax: + 373 22 270774 
Email: 
ghenadie.curocichin@h2020.md 

2. Dr. Rusnac Liliana,  

3. State University of Medicine and 

Farmacy “N.Testemitanu” 

4. Tel: +37369614138, 02205238 

5. Fax: +37322205239 

6. E-mail: lrusnac@yahoo.com 

9 Food Security, 
Sustainable 
Agriculture and 
Forestry, Marine, 
Maritime and Inland 
Water Resources and 
the Bioeconomy 

Dr. hab. Boris Boincean, 
Research Institute of Field Crops 
”Selectia”, Balti 
Tel: +373 69 889054,  
0231 35040 
Fax: +373 231 30221 
E-mail:bboincean@gmail.com 

 

Dr. Iulia Iatco,  
Institute of  Microbiology& 
Biotechnology, ASM  
Tel: +373 69 943597, 022 725524  
Fax: +373 22 270774 
E-mail: iulia.iatco@h2020.md 
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Dr. hab. Nicolae Starciuc,  
State Agrarian University 
Tel: +37322432258 
mob: +373069642638 
E-mail: nickstarciuc@yahoo.com 

4. Dr. Nicolai Vanicovici,  
5. Institute of Phitotehny “Porumbeni”  

Tel: +37322448429; 
mob:+37368099635 
E-mail: nicvan@mail.ru 

10 Secure, Clean and 
Efficient Energy 

Dr. Mihai Tirsu,  
Institute of Power Engineering, 
ASM  
Tel: +373 79559591, 022 738141 
Fax: +373 22 735382 
E-mail: tirsu.mihai@gmail.com 

Natalia Timofte,  
Institute of Power Engineering, ASM 
Tel: +37360262912 
E-mail: natalia.timofte@h2020.md  

11 Smart, Green and 
Integrated Transport 

Dr. hab. Valentin Oleschuk,  
Institute of Power Engineering, 
ASM  
Tel:+37322738062 
E-mail: oleschukv@hotmail.com 

Viorica Sturza,  
Academy of Sciences of Moldova 
Tel: +37322233369 
E-mail: viorica.sturza@h2020.md 
 

12 Climate Action, 
Environment, 
Resource Efficiency 
and Raw Materials 

Dr. Tatiana Tugui,  
Ministry of Environment 
Tel: +37322204504 
E-mail: tuguitatiana@gmail.com 
Dr. hab. Viorica Gladchi,  
State University of Moldova 
Tel: +37322577537 
E-mail: vgladchi@yahoo.com 
 

Dr. Ala Donica,  
Institute of Ecology and Geography, 
ASM  
Tel: +37379597939, 022731918 
Fax:+37322211134 
E-mail: alacretu@mail.ru 
Lilia Anghel,  
University of the Academy of 
Sciences of Moldova 
Tel: +37360436402 
E-mail: anghel.lilia@gmail.com 

13 Europe in a changing 
world – Inclusive, 
Innovative and 
Reflective Society 
 

Dr. hab. Alexandru Stratan, 
National Institute of Economic 
research  
Tel: +373 69105921, 022 501105, 
Fax: +373 22 743794 
E-mail:alex_stratan@yahoo.com 
Dr. hab. Elena Prus,  
Free International University of 
Moldova 
Tel: +37379230647 
E-mail: elena_prus_ro@yahoo.fr 

Dr. Diana Stah,  
State University of Tiraspol 
Tel: +373 68 023253 
Fax: +373 22 270774 
E-mail: diana.stah@h2020.md 
Dr. Victoria Tcacenco, Academy of 
Music, Theatre & Fine Arts 
Tel: +37369186944, 022928889 
E-mail: amtap2003@yahoo.com 
 

14 Secure Societies – 
Protecting Freedom 
and Security of 
Europe and its 
Citizens 
 

Dr. Gustiuc Andrei, Center of 
Strategic Research 
Tel: +37379449085 
E-mail: agustiuc@yahoo.com 
 

Dr. Vitalie Varzari, Academy of 
Sciences of Moldova  
Tel: +373 22  212547 

Fax: +373 22 212547 

E-mail: varzari.vitalie@h2020.md 
Silvia Mitcu, Center of International 
Projects, ASM  
Tel: +37322271671 
E-mail: silvia.mitcu@h2020.md 
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